
BNP Paribas Open
INDIAN WELLS, USA

March 6-17 2024 | $ 9,258,080 | Hard, Plexipave

SINGLES QUALIFYING DRAW
1 1 CRISTIAN, Jaqueline ROU

2 HUNTER, Storm AUS

3 WC MONTGOMERY, Robin USA

4 24 BASSOLS RIBERA, Marina ESP

5 2 PERA, Bernarda USA

6 WC MCNEIL, Christasha USA

7 PIGOSSI, Laura BRA

8 16 OSORIO, Camila COL

9 3 HIBINO, Nao JPN

10 RIERA, Julia ARG

11 HSIEH, Su-Wei TPE

12 13 RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla
13 4 TOWNSEND, Taylor USA

14 WC JOVIC, Iva USA

15 WC NGOUNOUE, Clervie USA

16 22 CORNET, Alizé FRA

17 5 PODOROSKA, Nadia ARG

18 GADECKI, Olivia AUS

19 PARRIZAS DIAZ, Nuria ESP

20 19 CARLE, Maria Lourdes ARG

21 6 WICKMAYER, Yanina BEL

22 SRAMKOVA, Rebecca SVK

23 PONCHET, Jessika FRA

24 20 ZARAZUA, Renata MEX

25 7 SIEGEMUND, Laura GER

26 HONTAMA, Mai JPN

27 LIU, Claire USA

28 21 TIMOFEEVA, Maria
29 8 DAY, Kayla USA

30 PARKS, Alycia USA

31 ARANGO, Emiliana COL

32 14 ANDREEVA, Erika
33 9 ERRANI, Sara ITA

34 KRUNIC, Aleksandra SRB

35 GALFI, Dalma HUN

36 17 RODIONOVA, Arina AUS

37 10 DART, Harriet GBR

38 SEMENISTAJA, Darja LAT

39 WC HOVDE, Liv USA

40 18 SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra
41 11 TAUSON, Clara DEN

42 WC GIAVARA, Haley USA

43 BEJLEK, Sara CZE

44 23 BAPTISTE, Hailey USA

45 12 BEKTAS, Emina USA

46 FRUHVIRTOVA, Linda CZE

47 WATSON, Heather GBR

48 15 MASAROVA, Rebeka ESP

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Q1
$ 7,800 2 pt

Q2
$ 14,400 20 pt

Qualifier
$ 0 30 pt

WTA Supervisor
Kerrilyn Cramer, Donna Kelso, Roberto
Ranieri, Melanie Tabb, Clare Wood

RELEASED
2 Mar 2024 4:19 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. CRISTIAN, Jaqueline 75
2. PERA, Bernarda 79
3. HIBINO, Nao 81
4. TOWNSEND, Taylor 83
5. PODOROSKA, Nadia 85
6. WICKMAYER, Yanina 87
7. SIEGEMUND, Laura 88
8. DAY, Kayla 89
9. ERRANI, Sara 90

10. DART, Harriet 91
11. TAUSON, Clara 92
12. BEKTAS, Emina 93

  PLAYER RANK

13. RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla 94
14. ANDREEVA, Erika 96
15. MASAROVA, Rebeka 97
16. OSORIO, Camila 98
17. RODIONOVA, Arina 99
18. SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra 100
19. CARLE, Maria Lourdes 101
20. ZARAZUA, Renata 102
21. TIMOFEEVA, Maria 103
22. CORNET, Alizé 104
23. BAPTISTE, Hailey 106
24. BASSOLS RIBERA, Marina 107

Withdrawals Retirements


